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Growth Management Department
Code Enforcement Division

Code Enforcement Board
Nuisance Abatement Board

AGENDA

Board of County Commission Chambers
Collier County Government Center
3299 Tamiami Trail East, 3" Floor

Naples, FL 34112

February 22, 2024
9:00 AM

Robert Kaufman, Chair
Kathleen Elrod, Member
Sue Curley, Member
John Fuentes, Member
Lee Rubenstein, Member
Tarik N. Ayasun, Member
Manmohan “Bart” N. Bhatla, Member
James York, Alternate
Kevin Johnson, Alternate

Notice: Respondents may be limited to twenty (20) minutes for case presentation unless
additional time is granted by the Board. Persons wishing to speak on any agenda item will
receive up to five (5) minutes unless the time is adjusted by the Chairman.

All parties participating in the public hearing are asked to observe Roberts Rules of Order and
speak one at a time so that the court reporter can record all statements being made.

Any person who decides to appeal a decision of this Board will need a record of the proceedings
pertaining thereto, and therefore may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is
made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.
Neither Collier County nor the Code Enforcement Board shall be responsible for providing this
record.



. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. ROLL CALL

lll. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARINGS/MOTIONS

A. MOTIONS

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE OF IMPOSITION OF FINES HEARING

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF COMPLIANCE DEADLINE

1.

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:

CESD20230000438

CINDY HILL LAND TRUST

John Johnson

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Interior
remodel/repair being done without the required County permits.
52392480001

189 Pago Pago Dr W, Naples, FL 34113

CESD20230000440

CINDY HILL LAND TRUST

John Johnson

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Interior
remodel/repair being done without the required County permits.
52392440009

195 Pago Pago Dr W, Naples, FL 34113

CESD20220004521

German Diaz Sanchez and Taimi Nunez Martinez

Brian Owen

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections  10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). A
residentially zoned property with a previously permitted open
side overhang modified to a closed structure prior to obtaining
proper permitting.

36314920002

5148 23 Ct SW, Naples, FL 34116

CEVR20210010022
Jason Brady and Nicole Brady



OFFICER:
VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 3.05.01(B). Clearing of vegetation prior to obtaining a
vegetation removal permit.

36665120108

NO SITE ADDRESS

MOTION FOR RE-HEARING

EMERGENCY CASES

HEARINGS

1.

CASE NO:
OWNER:

OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

. STIPULATIONS (NON-CONTESTED CASES AND PRESENT AT THE HEARING)

CEVR20230000626

MHC-NAPLES EST LTD PRTNRSHP CO CAL-AM
PROPERTIES INC

Delicia Pulse

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections  4.06.05(A)(1), 4.06.05(H)(6) and 4.06.05(K)(2).
Machine removal of healthy vegetation from the property
without required County approvals.

00426920007

400 Palm Haven Blvd, Naples, FL 34112

CESD20230004946

Abdallah Masoud Mustafa

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i).  An
improved Estates zoned property, multiple structures built prior
to issuance of proper permitting or changed after pemit(s)
finaled including, but not limited to the following: a red shed in
the rear, two separate shade structures in the rear, and an animal
enclosure in the rear.

45846280007

1270 13" St SW, Naples, FL 34117

CESD20230006882

Shane M Shadis

Jonathan Musse

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Bathroom remodel without a valid
Collier County permit.

74860880001

1430 Green Valley Circle Unit 702, Naples, FL 34104



CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

CEVR20230007645

Alberto Flores Maldonado

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 3.05.01(B). An agriculturally zoned property with land
clearing of native and exotic vegetation prior to issuance of
proper Collier County permits.

335440005

NO SITE ADDRESS

CESD20230010493

HAMDULLAH INVEST OF SW FL LLC

Brian Owen

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Additional structure built on lot without
proper County permits.

36325800001

2700 55" Ter SW Unit B, Naples, FL 34116

CELU20230009475

Richard Lash and Shirley Watson

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A), 2.02.03 and 5.03.03(B), and Collier
County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 130, Article IlI,
Section 130-96(a). An improved Estates zoned property with
multiple structures being rented and illegally occupied including
the following: unpermitted detached garage converted into a
living space with utilities, shed in the rear as well as multiple
canopy tents attached to this structure with utilities, RV in the
rear with multiple tents attached to the vehicle with utilities, and
what appears to be an open air campground in front of a
dilapidated structure with mattresses and sleeping bags.
37984440005

3455 17" Ave SW, Naples, FL 34117

CENA20230011031

Richard Lash and Shirley Watson

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A), 2.02.03 and 5.03.01(A), and Collier
County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 54, Article VI,
Sections 54-179 and 54-181. Copious amounts of litter, debris,
prohibited outdoor storage and blight including but not limited
to the following: tires, milk crates, water jugs, buckets, clothing,



10.

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:

mattresses, sleeping bags, chemical containers, shopping carts,
tools, torn tarps, building materials, pallets, crates, cardboard,
luggage, cabling, appliances with the doors still attached, carts,
ladders, scrap, dilapidated vehicles, foam, concrete blocks,
plastic, wood, metal and paper.

37984440005

3455 17" Ave SW, Naples, FL 34117

CESD20230011033

Richard Lash and Shirley Watson

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 5.03.01(A), 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(2)(e)(i). An improved estates zoned property with
multiple unpermitted structures and alterations including but not
limited to the following: shed in the rear with plumbing and
electrical, canopy tents attached to the shed, accessory structure
with stucco walls in the rear, canopy tents over and attached to
an RV in the rear, electrical and plumbing for the RV, well
shelter, and a garage converted into a living space without
permits.

37984440005

3455 17" Ave SW, Naples, FL 34117

CELU20230006228

Ricardo Munoz and Ricardo C Munoz Jr

Thomas Pitura

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A)(B)(C) and 2.02.03. lllegal land use to
include but not limited to: shed, decking around the tree, pickle
court including two basketball hoops, exterior lighting and an
officiating stand, and an RV without obtaining the required
Collier County authorizations, approvals and permits on this
vacant unimproved property.

26531560006

4115 Kathy Avenue, Naples, FL 34104

CESD20230003365

DHOME BUILDERS INC

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). A double-
wide trailer home with plumbing and electric utilities, with an
addition added to the back and a front deck/stairs/ramp added to
the front. A small shed placed in the front of the permanent
structure on site, No permits on file.

37591560006



11.

12.

PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

VI. OLD BUSINESS

711 18" Ave NW, Naples, FL 34120

CELU20230010372

WALKER PROPERTIES 22 LLC

Jason Packard

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A) and 2.02.03. Living in an RV on a parcel
not zoned for such use.

61842680009

3171 Walker Lane, Naples, FL 34112

CESD20230008794

Santiago Ospina and Jorge Ospina

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). An improved estates zoned property with
conversion of a pre-existing attached garage on the front of the
house including but not limited to plumbing and electrical
utilities, installation of HVAC ductwork and exterior
penetrations. Construction of an addition on the rear of the
home with the appearance of an attached garage. Exterior door
and window changeouts throughout the home.

37983600008

3410 13" Ave SW, Naples, FL 34117

A. MOTION FOR REDUCTION/ABATEMENT OF FINES/LIENS

B. MOTION FOR IMPOSITION OF FINES/LIENS

1.

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

CESD20210011506

SAINT JEAN SERVICES LLC

Delicia Pulse

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Removal of windows on the back of
the residence and a large shed on the rear of the property
without required Collier County Building Permits.
67492720009

4316 Mindi Ave, Naples, FL 34112

CELU20220001142

John J Medina

Sherry Patterson

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,



FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

Sections 1.04.01(A) and 2.02.03. Operating a commercial
trucking business on Agriculturally zoned property and the
parking and storage of commercial vehicles, equipment, and
office trailer.

232960002

14603 Oil Well Rd, Immokalee, FL 34142

CEPM20180014849

Henry Schulman

Jonathan Musse

Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22,
Article VI, Section 22-228(1). Dwelling destroyed by fire.
454760006

5525 Lee Williams Rd, Naples, FL 34117

CELU20180013990

Vladimir Portal and Caridad Paz

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Unpermitted
improvements/structures: a converted garage, an aluminum
porch, an entry addition, a large warehouse, a swimming pool,
and ground level addition to the permitted pigeon coop.
36914160000

2035 Golden Gate Blvd W, Naples, FL 34120

CESD20200005364

Jose J Hernandez Montero and Yudeisy Pedrozo

Craig Cooper

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Beginning
an unpermitted construction addition in the rear yard of the
property without first obtaining all required Collier County
permits.

38960360001

2393 56" Ave NE, Naples, FL 34120

CESD20220011340

WILLIAM JBAYES EST CO WESTON J BAYES PR

John Johnson

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i).
Unpermitted re-model of multifamily structures.

81271000007

2631 Becca Ave Unit 1-3, Naples, FL 34112



10.

11.

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:

CELU20220004718

LOWES HOME CENTERS INC

Adam Collier

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A), 4.02.12(A) and 2.02.03, and Collier
County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 54, Article VI,
Sections 54-179 and 54-181. Outdoor storage and/or litter in
areas not designated for such use. Outdoor storage does not
meet the standards of the C-4 zoning regulations. Accumulation
of litter.

66760001752

6415 Naples Blvd, Naples, FL 34109

CESD20220005192

Jose L Alvarado Mata

Brian Owen

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Multiple
structures in the rear of the property erected prior to obtaining
proper permitting including a shed with attached roof overhang,
a tiki hut, and a freestanding aluminum roof structure.
36118520006

5016 18™ Ave SW, Naples, FL 34116

CESD20190014019

Yunior Lopez Morell

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Observed alterations made with no
permits to rear of main residence and detached structure garage
in rear yard.

37168800005

275 1% St SW, Naples, FL 34117

CESD20200009039

Kurt Clapper and Tricia Clapper

Rickey Migal

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Constructed shed without permit.
38228440003

5720 Sea Grass Ln, Naples, FL 34116

CESD20230000280
Gloria May



12.

13.

14.

OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). An Estate zoned property with multiple
occupied structures without permits, some with electrical and
improperly connected running water, some with no electricity or
water, all disposing of solid waste in an undeterminable manner
and location. Occupied and unpermitted structures including but
not limited to the following: scrap woodsheds and overhands,
wooden fences, pre-constructed big box store type shed with
siding, detached concrete block open air garage enclosed as a
living space and a screened lanai (aluminum and wood) added
to the rear of the concrete block structure.

36813320006

220 29" St SW, Naples, FL 34117

CEVR20210009902

IRON RANCH CONTAINERS INC

Joseph Marino

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 3.05.01(B) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Removal of native
and/or Prohibited Exotic vegetation from unimproved property
using heavy machinery without first obtaining required
vegetation removal permit from Collier County and local and/or
State approval.

304320004

1370 Dove Tree St, Naples, FL 34117

CELU20210010367

IRON RANCH CONTAINERS INC

Joseph Marino

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A) and 2.02.03. Storing vehicles, mobile
homes, and storage containers is not allowable use for this
undeveloped Ag zoned property. Office trailers on property
without permits or County approval.

304280005

1340 Dove Tree St, Naples, FL 34117

CEVR20210010368

IRON RANCH CONTAINERS INC

Joseph Marino

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 3.05.01(B) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(a). Removal of native
and/or Prohibited Exotic vegetation from unimproved property
using heavy machinery without first obtaining required
vegetation removal permit from Collier County and local and/or



15.

16.

17.

18.

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY

State approval.
304280005
1340 Dove Tree St, Naples, FL 34117

CESD20210002415

Melva Padilla and Nazaria Angelica Nunez

Rickey Migal

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(10(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Alterations to garage area without a
required Collier County building permit.

56324013549

8322 Valiant Dr, Naples, FL 34104

CESD20220005160

Brent D Perrine and Mona R Perrine

Ryan Cathey

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(2)(e)(i). Unpermitted structure (front of property)
and columns (near driveway).

38108080004

2870 66" St SW, Naples, FL 34105

CELU20220011318

Yohenis Martinez

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 1.04.01(A) and 2.02.03. An improved Estates zoned
property with multiple inoperable boats on blocks in the yard
and no registration numbers.

45847880008

1311 11" St SW, Naples, FL 34117

CEPM20220009799

Massimo Maffei

Rickey Migal

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) and Florida Building Code 7" Edition
(2020) Building, Chapter 4, Section 454.2.20. An Estates zoned
property with a residential pool with a removed pool barrier and
no protection, all done prior to the issuance of proper
permitting.

38336640009

5960 Green Blvd, Naples, FL 34116



19.

20.

21.

22.

ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:

VIOLATIONS:

FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

CESD20230002893

Israel Acevedo and Nereida Rosa

Craig Cooper

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.2.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). An addition added to the rear of the home
prior to obtaining a Collier County Building permit.
37801240003

2410 8™ St NE, Naples, FL 34120

CEV20230003421

Richard Lash and Shirley Watson

Charles Marinos

Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 130,
Article I11, Section 130-95. An improved Estates zoned property
with unlicensed/inoperable vehicles on site parked in prohibited
areas including but not limited to: a sedan in the front, a boat on
a trailer with an engine disassembled, an ATV in a state of
disrepair, a go-cart in a state of disrepair.

37984440005

3455 17" Ave SW, Naples, FL 34117

CESD20220000870

David H Levine

Ryan Cathey

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 3.05.01(B) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e). Removal of
protected/native vegetation with heavy machinery without a
permit.

38169440007

5630 Copper leaf Ln, Naples, FL 34116

CESD20220007782

TITUS ENTERPRISES LLC

Charles Marinos

Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and
10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). An agriculturally zoned property with
multiple structures requiring permitting including but not
limited to the following: multiple greenhouse structures over
100 feet in footprint, a mobile home, and a permanent set of
stairs leading up the mobile home’s door.

335800001

2185 Markley Ave, Naples, FL 34117



23. CASE NO: CEV20230009358
OWNER: Ernest J Valdastri
OFFICER: Joseph Mucha
VIOLATIONS:  Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 4.05.03(A). Repeat violation of vehicles parked on the
grass.
FOLIO NO: 49532360004
PROPERTY 30 Creek Circle, Naples, FL 34114
ADDRESS:
24.  CASE NO: CENA20230009367
OWNER: Ernest J Valdastri
OFFICER: Joseph Mucha
VIOLATIONS:  Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Section 2.02.03, and Collier County Code of Laws and
Ordinances, Chapter 54, Article VI, Section 54-181. Repeat
violation of litter and outside storage.
FOLIO NO: 49532360004
PROPERTY 30 Creek Cir, Naples, FL 34114
ADDRESS:
25. CASE NO: CEAU20220005893
OWNER: Yanelis Hernandez and Eliecer Ramirez
OFFICER: Charles Marinos
VIOLATIONS:  Florida Building Code 7" Edition (2020), Chapter 1, Section
105.1. A fence encircling the perimeter of the property without
proper permitting.
FOLIO NO: 36116640001
PROPERTY 2096 50" Terr SW, Naples, FL
ADDRESS:
26. CASE NO: CESD20220003348
OWNER: Harry A Romano and Liza Jeanne Romano
OFFICER: Ryan Cathey
VIOLATIONS:  Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended,
Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). A plug-in
light, mounted to a light post anchored into the ground, prior to
the issuance of appropriate Collier County permits.
FOLIO NO: 36451840003
PROPERTY 5072 28" PI SW, Naples, FL 34116
ADDRESS:

C. MOTION TO RESCIND PREVIOUSLY ISSUED ORDER

D. MOTION TO AMEND PREVIOUSLY ISSUED ORDER

VII. NEW BUSINESS

VIII.CONSENT AGENDA



A. REQUEST TO FORWARD CASES TO COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

1. CASE NO:
OWNER:
OFFICER:
VIOLATIONS:
FOLIO NO:
PROPERTY
ADDRESS:

IX. REPORTS
X. COMMENTS
Xl. ADJOURN
XIl. NUISANCE ABATEMENT BOARD
A. HEARINGS
XHI.NEXT MEETING DATE THURSDAY - MARCH 28, 2024 AT 9:00AM

XIV.ADJOURN



